SOUTHEAST ASIA BOTANIC GARDENS (SEABG) NETWORK

Representatives 2018

	Brunei

Ferry Slik 
Associate Professor & Curator of the UBD Herbarium 
Faculty of Science
Universiti Brunei Darussalam,
Jln Tungku Link, Gadong, BE1410, Brunei Darussalam.
Email: johan.slik@ubd.edu.bn 

	Cambodia

Sam Oeurn Sothyroth
Chief of Ex Situ Conservation Office
Department of Biodiversity, General Secretariat of the National Council for Sustainable Development, Ministry of Environment 
Morodok Techo Building (Lot503), Tonle Bassac, Chamkarmon, Phnom Penh, Cambodia
Email: sothyroth@gmail.com 


	China

Prof. Huabin Hu
Deputy Director
Xishuangbanna Tropical Botanical Garden, Chinese Academy of Sciences
Menglun, Mengla, Yunnan, China 666303
Email: huhb@xtbg.ac.cn 

Xiangying Wen
Executive Director, BGCI China Programme Office
1190 Tianyuan Rd. Guangzhou 510520
Guangdong, China
Tel: (86)2085231992
Email: Xiangying.Wen@bgci.org 

	Hong Kong

Craig Williams
Senior Horticulture Officer
Kadoorie Farm & Botanic Gardens
Lam Kam Road, Tai Po, New Territories
Hong Kong
Email: cwilliams@kfbg.org


	Indonesia

Dr. Didik Widyatmoko
Director
Center for Plant Conservation, Bogor Botanic Gardens - LIPI 
Jl. Ir. H. Juanda No. 13
Bogor 16122 Indonesia
Email: didik_widyatmoko@yahoo.com

	Japan

Tsukasa Iwashina
President, Japan Association of Botanical Gardens
Amakubo 4-1-1, Tsukuba, Ibaraki
305-0005 Japan
Email: iwashina@kahaku.go.jp

	Laos

Rik Gadella
General Director
Pha Tad Ke Botanical Garden
Ban Wat That, PO Box 959, 
06000 Luang Prabang, Laos
Email: rik.gadella@pha-tad-ke.com  

	Malaysia

Mr. Adnan Mohammad
Programme Head
Kepong Botanic Garden, Forest Research Institute Malaysia (FRIM), Kepong, 52100 Malaysia
Email: adnan@frim.gov.my

	
Myanmar

Mu Mu Aung
Research Officer, Forest Research Institute
Forest Department, Ministry of Natural Resources and Environmental Conservation
Government of the Republic of The Union of Myanmar
Yezin, Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar
Email: mumuaung85@gmail.com 

	
Papua New Guinea

Mr. Michael Lovave
Curator
Lae Botanic Gardens
PNG Forest Research Institute
P.O. Box 314, Lae 411
Morobe Province, Papua New Guinea
Email: mlovave@fri.pngfa.gov.pg 

	Philippines

Leilani Castillo
Division Head / University Researcher
Makiling Center for Mountain Ecosystems
College of Forestry and Natural Resources
University of the Philippines Los Baños
Email: lacastillo@up.edu.ph or mcme_leilani@yahoo.com.ph

	Singapore

Nura Abdul Karim
Deputy Director of Library, Training & External Relations
Singapore Botanic Gardens
1 Cluny Road, Singapore 259569
Email: Nura_Abdul_Karim@nparks.gov.sg 

	Taiwan

Chia-Wei Li
Director
Dr. Cecilia Koo Botanic Conservation Center
No. 31, Tongsing Rd., Gaoshu Township
Pingtung County, 90646
Taiwan
Email: cwli@life.nthu.edu.tw 
	Thailand

Ratchada Pongsattayapipat
Research Director
The Botanical Garden Organisation / 
Queen Sirikit Botanic Garden
P.O Box 7 Mae Rim, Chiang Mai 50180
Thailand
Email: Ratchadap@qsbg.org 


	Timor Leste

No Current Representative 

	Vietnam

Mr. Le Van Son
Vice Director of Forest Research Center
Bidoup - Nui Ba National Park, Lam Dong, Vietnam
Tel: +84917693288
Email: leson1502@gmail.com or sonlv@lamdong.gov.vn 
Website: bidoupnuiba.gov.vn 


	BGCI

Jean Linsky
Southeast Asia Botanic Garden Network Coordinator
Dr. Cecilia Koo Botanic Conservation Center
No. 31, Tongsing Rd., Gaoshu Township
Pingtung County, 90646
Taiwan
Tel:  +886.8.796.0913
Mobile: +886 966484475
[bookmark: _GoBack]Email: jean.linsky@bgci.org

	BGCI

Joachim Gratzfeld
Director of Regional Programmes
Botanic Gardens Conservation International 
Descanso House, 199 Kew Road
Richmond, Surrey, TW9 3BW, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)20 8332 5953
Email: joachim.gratzfeld@bgci.org







Associates 2018

	Seychelles

Raymond A. Brioche
Chief Executive Officer, National Botanic Gardens Foundation
National Botanical Gardens, Seychelles
P.O. Box 148
Mahe, Seychelles
Email: rbrioche@nbgf.sc or admin@nbgf.sc 

	Sri Lanka

Sumith Ekanayake
Program Assistant
Department of National Botanic Gardens, Sri Lanka
Dry Zone Botanic Gardens, Mirijjawil
Hambantota, Sri Lanka, 82000
Email: sumithekanayake@yahoo.com 




